
SHS Girls Lacrosse 2024 Season Schedule 

HOME games  |  AWAY@ games  |  JV games 

FEBRUARY  
🧡Friday, Feb 9th * Orange & White scrimmage after practice  
🧡Saturday, Feb 10 ~Lax Against Leukemia @ Premier Sports Complex (subject to changes) 

Field 4 @ 10:30am v. Cypress Creek 
Field 4 @ 11:30am v. Sunlake 
Field 3 @ 1pm v. Wiregrass Ranch 
Field 5 @ 2pm v. Robinson 

🧡Tuesday, Feb 13 JV-HOME v. Berkley Prep * 5pm 
🧡Friday, Feb 16 * AWAY@ VENICE HS *V-5pm 
🧡Tuesday, Feb 20 *AWAY@ LAKEWOOD RANCH HS * JV-5pm | V-7pm 
🧡Thursday, Feb 22 * HOME v. ODA * V-4:30pm | JV-6pm 
🧡Tuesday, Feb 27 *AWAY@ RIVERVIEW HS * V-5pm DOUBLEHEADER w/BOYS 
🧡Tuesday, Feb 27 *JV HOME v. RIVERVIEW HS * JV-4:30pm  
🧡Thursday, Feb 29 *AWAY@ PARRISH HS * V-6pm 
  

MARCH 
🧡Monday, Mar 4 *JV AWAY@ RIVERVIEW HS * JV-4:30pm 
🧡Tuesday, Mar 5 *JV AWAY@ BERKLEY PREP * JV-6pm 
🧡Tuesday, Mar 5 *AWAY@ MANATEE HS * V-7pm 
🧡Friday, Mar 8 * HOME v. LAKELAND * V-6pm DOUBLEHEADER w/BOYS 
🧡Saturday, Mar 9 - *Tentative* morning early afternoon JV Play Day at SHS 
🧡Monday, Mar 11 * HOME v. PARRISH * V-6pm 
🧡Tuesday, Mar 12 * HOME v. IMG * V-6pm 
🧡Thursday, MAR 14 *Girls Spring Break trip to U.Tampa game v. Alabama Huntsville* need 
self-drive volunteers 
🧡Saturday, MAR 16 *Girls Spring Break trip to U.Florida game v. Mercer* looking to secure 
bus transportation $$ 
🧡Tuesday, Mar 19 * HOME v. NORTHSIDE CHRISTIAN * V-5pm DOUBLEHEADER w/BOYS 
🧡Friday, Mar 22 * AWAY@ BRADENTON CHRISTIAN HS * V-5pm DOUBLEHEADER w/BOYS 
🧡Tuesday, Mar 26 *AWAY@ CARDINAL MOONEY HS * JV-5pm | V-7pm 
🧡Thursday, Mar 28 * HOME v. SMA * V-6pm 
  

APRIL 
🧡Tuesday, Apr 2 * HOME v. NOTRE DAME CATHOLIC LATIN (OH) * V-6pm 
🧡Friday, Apr 5 * HOME v. BRADENTON CHRISTIAN * V-6pm 🧡SENIOR NIGHT🧡 
DOUBLEHEADER w/BOYS 
🧡Week of Apr 8th – DISTRICT PLAYOFF – Home fields TBD 
Following Week Regional Playoffs…. ROAD TO STATES – Championship *May 4, 2024 
🧡Sunday, April 14th - 🧡2024 SEASON PARTY🧡 


